Total business-type activities 6,313,452   8,773,266   -   -

Total primary government 17,050,296$   10,630,437$   491,814$   119,280$

Discretely Reported Component Units:
Oakdale Senior Housing LP 713,618$   589,810$   -$   -$
Senior Housing Corporation 2,325   -   -   -

Total discretely reported component units 715,943$   589,810$   -$   -$

General revenues:
   Taxes:

Property taxes
Sales and use taxes
Franchise taxes
Other taxes

Licenses and permits
Fines, forfeitures, and penalties
Intergovernmental
Use of money and property
Other general revenues

Total general revenues
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers
Special item:

PERS Side Fund payment
Change in net position
Net position (deficit):

Beginning of year, as originally reported
Adjustments

Beginning, as adjusted
End of year

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these basic financial statements.

Program Revenues

20

December 31, 2014 June 30, 2015

Oakdale Senior
Governmental Business-Type Senior Housing

Activities Activities Totals Housing LP Corporation

(1,218,115)$   -$   (1,218,115)$   -$   -$
(5,186,522)   -   (5,186,522)   -   -

(328,804)   -   (328,804)   -   -
296,660   -   296,660   -   -

(1,400,940)   -   (1,400,940)   -   -
(430,858)   -   (430,858)   -   -

(8,268,579)   -   (8,268,579)   -   -

-   1,799,216   1,799,216   -   -
-   685,167   685,167   -   -
-   (18,830)   (18,830)   -   -
-   (5,739)   (5,739)   -   -
-   2,459,814   2,459,814   -   -

(8,268,579)   2,459,814   (5,808,765)   -   -

-   -   -   (123,808)   -
-   -   -   -   (2,325)

-$   -$   -$   (123,808)$   (2,325)$

3,106,592   -   3,106,592   -   -
4,970,293   -   4,970,293   -   -

976,435   -   976,435   -   -
1,136,201   -   1,136,201   -   -

346,559 -   346,559   -   -
267,595 -   267,595   -   -
810,903 -   810,903   -   -
277,121 46,734   323,855   568   78

1,440,422 852,347   2,292,769   3,651   4,961
13,332,121   899,081   14,231,202   4,219   5,039

7,000   (7,000)   -   -   -
13,339,121   892,081   14,231,202   4,219   -

(3,804,599)   -   (3,804,599)
1,265,943   3,351,895   4,617,838   (119,589)   2,714

41,372,549   30,426,295   71,798,844   (343,438)   2,223,074
(15,286,964)   (4,102,258)   (19,389,222)   -   -
26,085,585   26,324,037   52,409,622   (343,438)   2,223,074
27,351,528$   29,675,932$   57,027,460$   (463,027)$   2,225,788$

Discretely Reported
Component Units

Primary Government

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

21

This page intentionally left blank.

22

Fund

Governmental Funds: Governmental funds are used for taxes and grants.

General

Development Activity Special Revenue Fund

Recreation Activity Special Revenue Fund

Housing Special Revenue Fund

Home Loan Special Revenue Fund

System Development Capital Project Fund

This fund accounts for federal and state grants funds disbursed
under the Housing and Community Development Act and Cal
Home loan programs, to assist low and moderate income groups in